Stagecoach Village Presents	
	AHE TASTE ON
	CAVEBREEK
	FESTIVAL
	2023 THE TASTE OF CAVE CREEK
	<mark>October 18 & 19 - 5:00 pm to 9:00 pm</mark>
	Participant Agreement
	www.tasteofcavecreek.com
BUSINESS NA	ME:
(Dusiness	representing, hereby Representative) (Business)
	Representative) (Business) cicipate in the 2023 Taste of Cave Creek.
agree to part	
Business Phon	e Number:
Cell Number:	
cen Number	
E-mail Address	the second
Company Web	SAVE CREEK, ARIZONA
Current Mailin	g Address:
Town of Cave (Creek Business License Number:
Initial Each line	
1) 1	understand that set up is available on October 17 after 12:00pm. If I choose not to set up
	agree that all set up of my booth must be completed NO LATER THAN 2:00pm on the 18 th
	agree that all sample fees will be at my discretion in the amounts of \$4-\$6 per Sample. ust be paid in tickets. <mark>NO CASH SALES</mark> .
The Taste of	understand that ALL tickets must be turned in to EVENT STAFF each night prior to leaving Cave Creek. I understand that the tickets will be placed in a sealed, see through envelope vent staff each evening.

4)______I acknowledge that in exchange for participating in The Taste of Cave Creek, I will be reimbursed \$.75 for every ticket submitted to my business at The Taste of Cave Creek.

5)______I understand that I am responsible for any spills which occur on the property of Stage Coach Village and agree to clean up any such spills, and notify event staff of any such spills.

6)______I understand that ALL restaurants must obtain REQUIRED PERMITS from Maricopa County in reference to catering and food handling.

7)_____I acknowledge that Maricopa County will be inspecting my restaurant booth, and that I will be responsible for compliance with Maricopa County Department of Health Regulations.

8)______I understand that I am <u>NOT</u> allowed to take any cash in lieu of tickets at The Taste of Cave Creek, for product samples.

9)______I understand that as long as I submit my tickets each evening to event staff. I will be reimbursed for my ticket sales within 35 DAYS after completion of the event.

10)______I understand that I must provide ALL requirements for electrical power needed for my booth NO LATER than September10, 2023 to Patty Pollnow.

11)_____I acknowledge that The Taste of Cave Creek will provide a tent / pop up for my business at The Taste of Cave Creek. I acknowledge that I am responsible for any damage to the provided tent / pop up.

12) I agree to provide a fire extinguisher for my restaurant booth.

13)______I agree to provide the menu items that I intend to offer at The Taste of Cave Creek NO LATER THAN August 23, 2023, to Patty Pollnow.

14)______I understand that only the agreed upon restaurants which will be hosting event sponsored bars, will receive compensation for hosting the bars at the event.

15)______I agree to maintain my booth and staff my booth until 9:00 pm each evening of the event and I agree that I will not be permitted to leave the event prior to 9:00 pm each evening.

16) ______I agree to allow photos of my staff and booth to be utilized by Taste of Cave Creek for promotional activities.

17)_____I understand that I am responsible for providing all items I will need to have at the Taste of Cave Creek, including any and all paper goods!

18)_____No restaurants are allowed to serve any alcohol. Any restaurant found to be offering or serving alcohol other than agreed upon Taste of Cave Creek BARS will be subject to forfeit all ticket sales and asked to leave the event.

19)_____ Taste of Cave Creek will provide one 8 ft table and two chairs per booth.

20)._____I agree to provide a hand wash station for my restaurant booth.

NOTICE: Any violation of these requirements may result in the loss of access to the event or participation in future Taste events.

7100 E. CAVE CREEK ROAD * CAVE CREEK, ARIZONA 85331 Patty Pollnow <u>gm@stagecoachvillage.com</u> 480.204.0140 Stagecoach Village will provide the following for all restaurants that participate in the 2023 **Taste of Cave Creek Event:**

- **Event Management** •
- **Security Services**
- Provide event Maps
- Provide Security Plan for event
- Advertising
- Event parking
- Lighting
- Electric
- **Ticket sales**

Accounting services to calculate ticket revenue to each participating restaurant

- Promotion and Marketing of the event
- Ice
- Water
- **Restroom Facilities**
- One 10 x10 Pop up or Tent structure per restaurant
- On site entertainment
- IREEK, ARIZONA / Obtain Liquor License in accordance with the 501c(3) for the event

7100 E. CAVE CREEK ROAD * CAVE CREEK, ARIZONA 85331 Patty Pollnow gm@stagecoachvillage.com 480.204.0140